

US Public Companies

Firmographics: By Industry



of Companies By Revenue Segment

Sector	Dataset			> \$50B			\$25-50B			\$10-25B			\$1-10B			\$0.5-1.0B			\$0.1-0.5B			\$50-100M			<\$50M			Nil / Neg. Sales	
	#	Rev. (\$B)	Rank	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)
[US Public Companies Total]	5310	21627.55	-	83	10536.25	49%	74	2544.31	12%	242	3815.69	18%	1219	4093.22	19%	483	347.90	2%	933	245.26	1%	360	25.63	0%	1380	19.28	0.1%	536	-4.78
Advertising Agencies	45	47.18	85	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	25.22	53%	6	15.74	33%	3	2.12	4%	13	3.61	8%	5	0.37	1%	15	0.14	0%	1	0.00
Aerospace & Defense	67	367.74	17	3	199.67	54%	2	76.01	21%	3	40.61	11%	15	42.41	12%	8	6.23	2%	7	2.03	1%	7	0.53	0%	20	0.25	0%	2	0.00
Agricultural Inputs	14	60.26	78	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	47.77	79%	2	9.73	16%	3	2.04	3%	2	0.72	1%	-	-	-	3	0.01	0%	1	0.00
Airlines	17	210.28	37	1	50.58	24%	2	93.93	45%	1	23.81	11%	9	40.16	19%	2	1.43	1%	1	0.28	0%	1	0.10	0%	-	-	-	-	-
Airports & Air Services	6	6.69	135	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	6.13	92%	-	-	-	2	0.55	8%	-	-	-	1	0.01	0%	1	0.00
Aluminum	1	8.55	131	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	8.55	100%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Apparel Manufacturing	19	59.69	80	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	11.84	20%	10	45.63	76%	2	1.08	2%	4	1.10	2%	-	-	-	1	0.03	0%	1	0.00
Apparel Retail	1	8.11	132	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	8.11	100%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Asset Management	109	201.98	39	-	-	-	1	26.68	13%	6	88.42	44%	19	72.12	36%	11	8.24	4%	19	5.08	3%	13	1.01	1%	28	0.43	0%	12	-0.31
Auto & Truck Dealerships	25	205.00	38	-	-	-	4	112.72	55%	4	59.26	29%	11	31.16	15%	2	1.32	1%	2	0.54	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	0.00
Auto Manufacturers	20	399.71	12	3	396.25	99%	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1.66	0%	2	1.41	0%	1	0.31	0%	-	-	-	10	0.08	0%	3	0.00
Auto Parts	44	148.92	52	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	112.06	75%	13	31.09	21%	6	4.68	3%	4	1.01	1%	-	-	-	10	0.07	0%	4	0.00
Banks-Diversified	6	375.61	16	4	372.74	99%	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2.32	1%	1	0.55	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Banks-Regional	470	256.40	29	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	68.33	27%	39	114.95	45%	42	28.87	11%	152	33.74	13%	97	6.77	3%	135	3.74	1%	2	-0.64
Beverages: Non-Alcoholic	17	160.71	49	1	86.39	54%	1	43.00	27%	1	14.06	9%	4	15.87	10%	1	0.65	0%	2	0.59	0%	2	0.11	0%	4	0.03	0%	1	0.00
Beverages-Brewers	3	12.81	123	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	10.70	84%	1	2.09	16%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	0.02	0%	-	-
Beverages-Wineries & Distilleries	12	15.05	119	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	13.39	89%	1	0.78	5%	2	0.67	4%	2	0.15	1%	4	0.07	0%	1	0.00
Biotechnology	671	85.28	64	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	31.44	37%	14	33.68	39%	6	4.28	5%	52	10.88	13%	37	2.58	3%	254	2.42	3%	306	0.00
Broadcasting	17	18.21	115	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	15.58	86%	1	0.95	5%	5	1.52	8%	1	0.08	0%	2	0.07	0%	2	0.00
Building Materials	8	26.42	104	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	26.14	99%	-	-	-	1	0.24	1%	1	0.05	0%	1	0.00	0%	-	-
Building Products & Equipment	31	161.37	48	-	-	-	1	25.30	16%	3	59.14	37%	20	73.74	46%	3	2.28	1%	4	0.91	1%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Business Equipment & Supplies	5	8.03	133	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	7.54	94%	-	-	-	1	0.43	5%	1	0.06	1%	-	-	-	-	-
Capital Markets	55	243.32	31	2	116.25	48%	1	47.37	19%	2	31.61	13%	14	43.54	18%	4	3.17	1%	6	1.02	0%	3	0.21	0%	19	0.16	0%	4	0.00
Chemicals	16	102.30	62	1	56.90	56%	-	-	-	1	11.48	11%	8	32.29	32%	2	1.62	2%	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	0.01	0%	2	0.00
Chemicals-Specialty	67	298.35	21	1	50.45	17%	1	33.36	11%	8	118.52	40%	24	88.09	30%	6	4.72	2%	9	2.91	1%	3	0.20	0%	10	0.09	0%	5	0.00
Coking Coal	6	12.14	124	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	11.54	95%	1	0.57	5%	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	0.04	0%	-	-
Communication Equipment	59	138.19	56	1	51.56	37%	1	28.50	21%	-	-	-	15	50.46	37%	3	2.32	2%	18	4.71	3%	6	0.42	0%	15	0.23	0%	-	-
Computer Hardware	35	221.54	35	2	165.28	75%	-	-	-	2	30.45	14%	6	21.64	10%	4	2.61	1%	7	1.25	1%	3	0.21	0%	10	0.09	0%	1	0.00
Confectioners	4	42.63	90	-	-	-	1	31.50	74%	1	10.42	24%	-	-	-	1	0.68	2%	-	-	-	-	-	1	0.03	0%	-	-	
Consulting Services	22	28.52	103	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	25.66	90%	4	2.45	9%	2	0.37	1%	-	-	-	8	0.04	0%	1	0.00
Consumer Electronics	13	400.54	11	1	394.33	98%	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	4.71	1%	2	1.18	0%	1	0.24	0%	-	-	-	6	0.09	0%	-	-
Credit Services	52	234.16	32	1	52.86	23%	3	91.08	39%	3	51.58	22%	13	29.25	12%	9	6.27	3%	10	2.80	1%	2	0.17	0%	9	0.15	0%	2	-0.02
Diagnostics & Research	63	166.23	46	-	-	-	2	76.39	46%	2	29.29	18%	15	53.38	32%	8	4.97	3%	7	1.60	1%	3	0.23	0%	24	0.38	0%	2	0.00
Diversified Business	22	109.20	60	-	-	-	2	69.70	64%	1	11.24	10%	7	27.04	25%	-	-	-	3	1.05	1%	2	0.13	0%	4	0.05	0%	3	0.00
Education & Training Services	23	16.14	117	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	9.31	58%	8	5.61	35%	3	1.03	6%	2	0.16	1%	5	0.03	0%	-	-
Electrical Equipment & Parts	44	40.91	92	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13	37.88	93%	3	1.87	5%	5	0.73	2%	2	0.17	0%	19	0.26	1%	2	0.00
Electronic Components	38	106.50	61	-	-	-	1	33.48	31%	3	43.09	40%	8	24.21	23%	6	3.94	4%	4	1.46	1%	-	-	-	16	0.32	0%	-	-
Electronic Gaming & Multimedia	20	24.73	105	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	22.86	92%	1	0.67	3%	4	1.01	4%	2	0.14	1%	6	0.05	0%	2	0.00
Electronics & Computer Distribution	12	142.71	53	1	62.34	44%	1	37.12	26%	2	34.74	24%	3	7.78	5%	-	-	-	2	0.60	0%	2	0.11	0%	1	0.01	0%	-	-
Engineering & Construction	42	141.26	55	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	69.97	50%	17	64.83	46%	5	3.50	2%	8	2.80	2%	2	0.12	0%	4	0.05	0%	1	0.00
Entertainment	41	284.24	25	1	82.72	29%	3	95.59	34%	4	53.20	19%	12	48.78	17%	4	2.74	1%	5	0.98	0%	3	0.20	0%	7	0.03	0%	2	0.00
Farm & Heavy Construction Machinery	29	185.44	41	2	112.00	60%	1	28.82	16%	1	12.65	7%	10	29.10	16%	2	1.68	1%	5	0.96	1%	2	0.12	0%	6	0.12	0%	-	-
Farm Products	19	277.41	27	3	222.36	80%	1	47.79	17%	-	-	-	2	6.22	2%	-	-	-	4	0.82	0%	2	0.16	0%	7	0.05	0%	-	-
Financial Data & Stock Exchanges	14	53.03	82	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	11.18	21%	10	41.69	79%	-	-	-	1	0.11	0%	-	-	-	2	0.06	0%	-	-
Food Distribution	16	217.64	36	2	119.53	55%	2	62.99	29%	1	17.33	8%	6	17.67	8%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	0.05	0%	1	0.00	
Footwear & Accessories	13	70.15	71	-	-	-	1	46.71	67%	-	-	-	6	21.92	31%	1	0.62	1%	2	0.85	1%	-	-	-	3	0.05	0%	-	-
Furnishings, Fixtures & Appliances	30	68.43	73	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	31.46	46%	9	29.68	43%	9	5.86	9%	5	1.27	2%	1	0.09	0%	4	0.07	0%	-	-
Gambling	21	14.38	120	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	10.79	75%	3	2.34	16%	4	0.90	6%	4	0.27						

of Companies By Revenue Segment

Sector	Dataset			> \$50B			\$25-50B			\$10-25B			\$1-10B			\$0.5-1.0B			\$0.1-0.5B			\$50-100M			<\$50M			Nil / Neg. Sales	
	#	Rev. (\$B)	Rank	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)
[US Public Companies Total]	5310	21627.55	-	83	10536.25	49%	74	2544.31	12%	242	3815.69	18%	1219	4093.22	19%	483	347.90	2%	933	245.26	1%	360	25.63	0%	1380	19.28	0.1%	536	-4.78
Insurance-Life	20	222.54	33	2	122.67	55%	-	-	-	4	64.35	29%	7	33.49	15%	2	1.34	1%	3	0.63	0%	-	-	-	2	0.07	0%	-	-
Insurance-Property & Casualty	40	287.29	23	1	51.41	18%	3	129.59	45%	4	48.96	17%	14	48.53	17%	8	6.20	2%	9	2.57	1%	-	-	-	1	0.04	0%	-	-
Insurance-Reinsurance	6	36.01	98	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	28.24	78%	2	7.22	20%	-	-	-	1	0.48	1%	1	0.06	0%	-	-	-	-	-
Insurance-Specialty	23	42.06	91	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	21.75	52%	6	13.99	33%	6	4.61	11%	6	1.56	4%	2	0.12	0%	1	0.02	0%	-	-
Integrated Freight & Logistics	16	280.92	26	2	193.85	69%	-	-	-	3	56.58	20%	7	29.76	11%	-	-	-	3	0.73	0%	-	-	-	1	0.00	0%	-	-
Internet Content & Information	46	453.18	9	2	399.45	88%	-	-	-	1	12.35	3%	11	33.88	7%	6	4.64	1%	8	2.57	1%	1	0.07	0%	15	0.22	0%	2	0.00
Leisure	33	40.41	94	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	12	33.87	84%	6	4.52	11%	7	1.94	5%	-	-	-	7	0.09	0%	1	0.00
Lodging	10	39.85	95	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	20.77	52%	4	17.56	44%	1	0.97	2%	1	0.46	1%	-	-	-	3	0.08	0%	-	-
Lumber & Wood Production	4	12.90	122	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	12.84	100%	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	0.06	0%	-	-	-	-	-
Luxury Goods	12	23.91	106	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	21.86	91%	2	1.36	6%	2	0.62	3%	-	-	-	4	0.07	0%	-	-
Machinery	75	285.55	24	1	58.10	20%	1	28.07	10%	5	85.86	30%	32	103.73	36%	9	6.64	2%	11	2.80	1%	3	0.20	0%	12	0.15	0%	1	0.00
Marine Shipping	13	13.53	121	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	9.36	69%	4	2.63	19%	5	1.55	11%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Medical Care Facilities	55	179.18	42	1	60.23	34%	-	-	-	4	56.39	31%	21	56.81	32%	5	3.70	2%	7	1.84	1%	-	-	-	15	0.20	0%	2	0.00
Medical Devices	172	167.57	45	-	-	-	2	75.34	45%	2	31.13	19%	17	45.69	27%	6	4.75	3%	33	8.11	5%	19	1.38	1%	81	1.17	1%	12	0.00
Medical Distribution	8	713.18	4	3	683.92	96%	-	-	-	1	12.65	2%	2	16.45	2%	-	-	-	1	0.16	0%	-	-	-	1	0.00	0%	-	-
Medical Instruments & Supplies	61	79.38	65	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	33.98	43%	12	38.02	48%	6	4.23	5%	11	2.65	3%	3	0.22	0%	23	0.28	0%	4	0.00
Metal Fabrication	19	37.47	97	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	32.78	87%	3	2.30	6%	6	2.35	6%	-	-	-	3	0.05	0%	-	-
Metals & Mining: Aluminum	3	18.66	114	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	12.45	67%	2	6.21	33%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Metals & Mining: Copper	3	32.83	101	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	32.83	100%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	0.00
Metals & Mining: Others	29	3.55	137	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	3.00	85%	1	0.53	15%	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	0.02	1%	19	0.00
Metals & Mining: Steel	13	142.05	54	-	-	-	1	41.51	29%	4	83.34	59%	4	16.29	11%	-	-	-	3	0.90	1%	-	-	-	1	0.01	0%	-	-
Mortgage Finance	18	70.79	70	-	-	-	1	30.72	43%	1	21.26	30%	8	17.02	24%	1	1.00	1%	2	0.59	1%	2	0.18	0%	2	0.01	0%	1	0.00
Oil & Gas Drilling	8	10.08	128	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	8.77	87%	-	-	-	4	1.30	13%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Oil & Gas E&P	107	377.87	15	1	78.49	21%	2	66.13	17%	8	117.00	31%	30	107.41	28%	5	3.76	1%	16	4.41	1%	4	0.26	0%	32	0.42	0%	9	0.00
Oil & Gas Equipment & Services	52	125.20	58	-	-	-	1	28.09	22%	2	41.45	33%	17	43.66	35%	13	9.20	7%	8	2.41	2%	3	0.25	0%	6	0.14	0%	2	0.00
Oil & Gas Integrated	7	637.26	5	2	634.39	100%	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2.19	0%	1	0.55	0%	-	-	-	1	0.10	0%	2	0.04	0%	-	-
Oil & Gas Midstream	43	425.08	10	3	205.40	48%	1	33.43	8%	8	135.10	32%	15	44.53	10%	5	4.19	1%	6	2.18	1%	3	0.22	0%	2	0.04	0%	-	-
Oil & Gas Refining & Marketing	22	765.22	3	4	582.87	76%	3	110.76	14%	3	45.27	6%	8	24.84	3%	-	-	-	4	1.47	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Packaged Foods	81	190.38	40	-	-	-	1	26.49	14%	5	75.77	40%	20	77.95	41%	8	6.49	3%	11	2.98	2%	6	0.37	0%	28	0.34	0%	2	0.00
Packaging & Containers	25	177.86	43	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	99.75	56%	12	75.50	42%	2	1.78	1%	2	0.75	0%	-	-	-	3	0.08	0%	-	-
Paper & Paper Products	4	7.20	134	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	7.20	100%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	0.00	0%	-	-
Personal Services	13	21.05	112	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	19.36	92%	1	0.88	4%	3	0.82	4%	-	-	-	1	0.00	0%	-	-
Pharmaceuticals and Drugs	151	524.35	8	4	312.61	60%	4	128.30	24%	2	26.44	5%	13	41.12	8%	9	7.09	1%	28	6.97	1%	16	1.15	0%	58	0.67	0%	17	0.00
Pollution & Treatment Controls	20	5.18	136	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	4.45	86%	-	-	-	3	0.65	13%	-	-	-	9	0.08	1%	5	0.00
Precious Metals & Mining: Others	15	1.03	141	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	0.72	70%	1	0.25	24%	-	-	-	4	0.06	6%	9	0.00
Precious Metals: Gold	25	15.53	118	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	11.92	77%	1	1.15	7%	2	1.39	9%	3	0.92	6%	1	0.07	0%	6	0.08	1%	11	0.00
Publishing	8	10.09	127	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	8.98	89%	1	0.78	8%	2	0.29	3%	-	-	-	1	0.04	0%	-	-
Railroads	9	66.76	74	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	52.47	79%	3	13.32	20%	-	-	-	3	0.97	1%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Real Estate Services	43	109.73	59	-	-	-	1	30.83	28%	3	46.53	42%	10	29.48	27%	2	1.37	1%	3	1.20	1%	2	0.13	0%	19	0.18	0%	3	0.00
Real Estate-Development	12	3.18	138	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	2.97	93%	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	0.12	4%	7	0.10	3%	1	0.00
Real Estate-Diversified	8	1.99	140	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1.61	81%	-	-	-	1	0.25	13%	-	-	-	5	0.13	6%	1	0.00
Recreational Vehicles	16	51.74	84	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	16.31	32%	7	34.28	66%	1	0.71	1%	1	0.38	1%	-	-	-	5	0.06	0%	1	0.00
REIT-Diversified	20	9.10	129	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	4.08	45%	2	1.43	16%	11	3.35	37%	2	0.17	2%	3	0.06	1%	-	-
REIT-Healthcare Facilities	15	18.78	113	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	14.88	79%	4	2.94	16%	4	0.78	4%	2	0.19	1%	-	-	-	-	-
REIT-Hotel & Motel	16	21.27	111	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	17.14	81%	4	3.25	15%	3	0.87	4%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
REIT-Industrial	18	21.64	110	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	17.02	79%	4	2.63	12%	6	1.93	9%	-	-	-	2	0.06	0%	-	-
REIT-Mortgage	38	11.58	125	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	7.22	62%	2	1.25	11%	11	2.67	23%	3	0.21	2%	8	0.22	2%	11	-2.74
REIT-Office	25	23.44	107	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	14.31	61%	11	7.85	33%	6	1.16	5%	2	0.12	0%	-	-	-	-	-
REIT-Residential</																													

of Companies By Revenue Segment

Sector	Dataset			> \$50B			\$25-50B			\$10-25B			\$1-10B			\$0.5-1.0B			\$0.1-0.5B			\$50-100M			<\$50M			Nil / Neg. Sales	
	#	Rev. (\$B)	Rank	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)	%	#	Rev. (\$B)
[US Public Companies Total]	5310	21627.55	-	83	10536.25	49%	74	2544.31	12%	242	3815.69	18%	1219	4093.22	19%	483	347.90	2%	933	245.26	1%	360	25.63	0%	1380	19.28	0.1%	536	-4.78
Retail: Apparel	35	154.12	51	-	-	-	1	49.94	32%	2	34.31	22%	19	63.77	41%	7	5.00	3%	3	1.03	1%	1	0.05	0%	2	0.01	0%	-	-
Retail: Department Stores	4	65.93	75	-	-	-	1	25.31	38%	2	33.63	51%	1	7.00	11%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Retail: Discount Stores	10	1044.97	2	3	947.36	91%	2	66.18	6%	1	19.32	2%	3	11.36	1%	1	0.75	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Retail: Grocery Stores	12	251.01	30	2	225.91	90%	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	25.04	10%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	0.07	0%	-	-
Retail: Home Improvement	8	262.79	28	2	254.46	97%	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	7.65	3%	-	-	-	2	0.68	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Retail: Internet	23	569.37	7	1	513.98	90%	-	-	-	3	34.42	6%	5	17.11	3%	4	2.36	0%	4	1.20	0%	3	0.27	0%	3	0.02	0%	-	-
Retail: Pharmaceuticals	9	157.43	50	1	132.70	84%	-	-	-	1	24.09	15%	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	0.49	0%	-	-	-	4	0.14	0%	-	-
Retail: Specialty	53	294.23	22	-	-	-	1	46.30	16%	10	147.94	50%	23	94.37	32%	4	2.75	1%	7	2.58	1%	4	0.27	0%	3	0.02	0%	1	0.00
Scientific & Technical Instruments	43	45.71	88	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	42.12	92%	3	2.28	5%	4	1.00	2%	2	0.12	0%	21	0.19	0%	2	0.00
Security & Protection Services	28	29.03	102	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	27.62	95%	1	0.69	2%	3	0.48	2%	1	0.06	0%	13	0.19	1%	2	0.00
Semiconductor Equipment & Materials	30	70.85	69	-	-	-	1	25.79	36%	1	17.23	24%	8	23.24	33%	4	3.20	5%	6	1.20	2%	1	0.05	0%	8	0.14	0%	1	0.00
Semiconductors	51	334.87	20	1	63.05	19%	4	135.14	40%	4	68.85	21%	15	60.10	18%	8	5.78	2%	7	1.61	0%	3	0.18	0%	9	0.16	0%	-	-
Software-Application	266	222.54	34	2	63.23	28%	2	63.23	28%	1	12.73	6%	39	102.18	46%	30	20.82	9%	73	21.23	10%	16	1.20	1%	88	1.15	1%	17	0.00
Software-Infrastructure	132	398.62	13	1	198.27	50%	1	42.44	11%	3	48.49	12%	32	79.84	20%	27	19.04	5%	32	9.97	3%	4	0.25	0%	29	0.33	0%	3	0.00
Solar	22	16.82	116	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	15.22	90%	1	0.56	3%	4	0.79	5%	2	0.16	1%	6	0.10	1%	2	0.00
Specialty Business Services	40	69.80	72	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	16.33	23%	14	46.87	67%	6	4.21	6%	8	2.29	3%	1	0.08	0%	7	0.03	0%	3	0.00
Staffing & Employment Services	26	75.82	67	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	35.87	47%	10	36.39	48%	3	2.33	3%	5	1.10	1%	-	-	-	6	0.13	0%	-	-
Telecom Services	48	589.48	6	5	512.60	87%	-	-	-	2	34.16	6%	8	34.09	6%	8	6.00	1%	9	2.30	0%	2	0.16	0%	12	0.17	0%	2	0.00
Textile Manufacturing	5	2.52	139	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1.03	41%	1	0.82	32%	2	0.60	24%	1	0.07	3%	-	-	-	-	-
Thermal Coal	6	10.60	126	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	9.67	91%	-	-	-	3	0.93	9%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tobacco	12	58.29	81	-	-	-	1	31.76	54%	1	20.69	35%	3	5.18	9%	-	-	-	2	0.55	1%	1	0.06	0%	4	0.05	0%	-	-
Tools & Accessories	14	39.82	96	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	16.95	43%	6	20.76	52%	1	0.94	2%	3	0.98	2%	2	0.15	0%	1	0.03	0%	-	-
Travel Services	16	71.53	68	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	40.93	57%	6	29.68	41%	-	-	-	3	0.93	1%	-	-	-	3	0.00	0%	1	0.00
Trucking	21	60.21	79	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	14	57.89	96%	2	1.91	3%	1	0.30	1%	1	0.09	0%	3	0.02	0%	-	-
Uranium	5	0.33	142	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	0.29	89%	-	-	-	3	0.04	11%	1	0.00
Utilities-Diversified	10	34.50	100	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	27.06	78%	4	6.22	18%	1	0.56	2%	2	0.66	2%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Utilities-Independent Power Producers	2	45.27	89	-	-	-	1	31.54	70%	1	13.73	30%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Utilities-Regulated Electric	38	382.43	14	-	-	-	2	58.05	15%	12	204.47	53%	21	118.43	31%	1	0.71	0%	2	0.78	0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Utilities-Regulated Gas	14	40.59	93	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	10.11	25%	10	29.49	73%	1	0.68	2%	1	0.24	1%	1	0.08	0%	-	-	-	-	-
Utilities-Regulated Water	13	8.76	130	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	6.08	69%	2	1.47	17%	3	0.97	11%	2	0.16	2%	4	0.08	1%	-	-
Utilities-Renewable	16	35.29	99	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	24.44	69%	5	9.85	28%	1	0.73	2%	2	0.25	1%	-	-	-	3	0.02	0%	4	0.00
Waste Management	20	46.14	86	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	33.21	72%	4	10.85	24%	2	1.25	3%	2	0.58	1%	2	0.15	0%	7	0.10	0%	1	0.00

Notes:

The data presented in this report has been curated from income statements that we source from vendors of Financial APIs (FMP, TwelveData) and company filings with exchanges. Further, all calculations are automated using algorithms at the database level.

If you have any questions on the dataset or would like to report an error, write to us at inquiry@aranca.com

The data here can be used for supporting internal business or investment decisions. All information is provided on an "as-is" and "as-available" basis, and we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the content or material included on this document or on the website tool. No content may be reproduced, republished, sold, licensed, or otherwise exploited for any commercial purpose whatsoever, without our prior written permission.

Decide Fearlessly

From startups to the Fortune 500, private equity and global financial firms –
Aranca is the trusted research and advisory partner for over 2500 companies

- Growth Advisory
- Investment Research & Analytics
- Valuation & Financial Advisory
- Technology Research & Advisory
- Procurement & Supply Chain Research



www.aranca.com | inquiry@aranca.com

This material is exclusive property of Aranca. No part of this presentation may be used, shared, modified and/or disseminated without permission. All rights reserved.